



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-1J2604

04/27/2023

Project ID: 0220000052

SISKIYOU COUNTY ABOUT 8 MILES WEST OF HAPPY CAMP AT 0.6
MILE EAST OF CLEAR CREEK BRIDGE.

Contract Code: E

Location: 02-Sis-96-33.2

Number of Items: 31

Rock excavation, temporary signal systems, & corrugated steel pipe.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 30 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$297,186.40

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$634,150.90 **% Over/Under Est:** -46.86%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$336,964.50	VC0000014127	R. BROWN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 18 CHINA CREEK RD. WILLOW CREEK CA 95573	CSLB# 00634826 Phone (530) 629-3702 SB PUF CLAIMED
2	\$451,831.00	VC0000014853	HAYES AND SONS INC. 60833 GORDONS FERRY ROAD HAPPY CAMP CA 96039	CSLB# 00515569 Phone (530) 493-2679 SB PUF CLAIMED
3	\$497,272.00	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471 Phone (530) 223-6605 SB PUF CLAIMED
4	\$1,044,535.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253 SB PUF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	735.00	22,050.00
0003	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,600.00	8,600.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0006	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	24.0	110.00	2,640.00
0007	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	20.0	93.50	1,870.00
0008	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0009	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	320.0	50.00	16,000.00
0010	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,700.00	1,700.00
0011	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	1,200.00	2,400.00
0012	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	60.0	35.00	2,100.00
0013	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	22,000.00	22,000.00
0014	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0015	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	500.0	10.00	5,000.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0017	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0018	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	1,900.0	58.00	110,200.00
0019	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	26.0	650.00	16,900.00
0020	013669	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.2' DEPTH)	SQYD	190.0	65.00	12,350.00
0021	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	1.0	6,600.00	6,600.00
0022	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	1.7	5,300.00	9,010.00
0023	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	55.0	500.00	27,500.00
0024	690124	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	29.0	300.00	8,700.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023

Contract Number: 02-1J2604

Page 3

04/27/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	692309	24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	1,600.00	4,800.00
0026	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0027	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	263.0	4.50	1,183.50
0028	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	4.0	125.00	500.00
0029	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	2,370.0	3.30	7,821.00
0030	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	320.0	7.00	2,240.00
0031	872002	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	13,000.00	13,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$336,964.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	1,200.00	36,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00	3,000.00	90,000.00
0003	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0004	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0005	42,000.00	42,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0006	90.00	2,160.00	70.00	1,680.00	75.00	1,800.00
0007	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	115.00	2,300.00
0008	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	36.00	11,520.00	65.00	20,800.00	125.00	40,000.00
0010	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0011	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0012	75.00	4,500.00	75.00	4,500.00	125.00	7,500.00
0013	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0014	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0015	6.50	3,250.00	10.00	5,000.00	6.00	3,000.00
0016	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0017	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0018	120.00	228,000.00	112.00	212,800.00	275.00	522,500.00
0019	500.00	13,000.00	900.00	23,400.00	1,500.00	39,000.00
0020	52.00	9,880.00	40.00	7,600.00	60.00	11,400.00
0021	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0022	4,000.00	6,800.00	7,500.00	12,750.00	6,000.00	10,200.00
0023	255.00	14,025.00	450.00	24,750.00	800.00	44,000.00
0024	100.00	2,900.00	250.00	7,250.00	400.00	11,600.00
0025	250.00	750.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0026	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0027	5.00	1,315.00	4.00	1,052.00	5.00	1,315.00
0028	85.00	340.00	100.00	400.00	300.00	1,200.00
0029	3.80	9,006.00	3.00	7,110.00	4.00	9,480.00
0030	8.00	2,560.00	6.50	2,080.00	7.00	2,240.00
0031	17,325.00	17,325.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$451,831.00		\$497,272.00		\$1,044,535.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023

Contract Number: 02-1J2604

Page 5

04/27/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 31 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014127	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (91.57%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (90.90%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (90.90%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (80%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 10 (94.11%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNS
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 11 (87.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014127	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 12 (90.47%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 28 (60%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 31 (91.15%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	MARKER (CULVERT)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 29 (91.42%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 30 (96.20%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014127	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 20 (50.2%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014853	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 10 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 11 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 12 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 31 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE RADAR FEEDBACK SIGN
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE MESSAGE BOARD
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	AUTOMATED FLAGGER DEVICE
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM
	WEST COAST PAVING YREKA CA	931045	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014853	WEST COAST PAVING YREKA CA	931045	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	TEMPORARY TAPE
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	CHANNELIZER
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	THERMO STRIPE
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE THERMO STRIPE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 30 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 10 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 12 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 31 (100%)